TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Surfnet Media Group, Inc.		09/08/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Modavox, Inc.	
Street Address:	4636 E. University Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3345374	MODAVOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)274-6970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 274-6996 x306

Email: Jordan.Meschkow@azbar.org

Correspondent Name: Jordan M. Meschkow

Address Line 1: 5727 N. 7th St Address Line 2: Ste. 409

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014-5818

7791-SM-5
Jordan M. Meschkow
/jordan m meschkow/
_

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0718

900108382

Date:	06/06/2008
Total Attachments: 2	
source=_0909173457_001#page1.tif	
source= 0000173457 001#page2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0719



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SURFNET MEDIA GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SURFNET MEDIA GROUP, INC." TO "MODAVOX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3191772 8100

050738327

Warriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4145568

DATE: 09-09-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0720 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:35 PM 09/08/2005 FILED 05:26 PM 09/08/2005 SRV 050738327 - 3191772 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SURFNET MEDIA GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, pursuant to the provision of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby certify and set forth as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is SURFNET MEDIA GROUP,

INC.

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on May 9, 2005.

THIRD: The Amended and Restated Corporation Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is MODAVOX, INC."

FOURTH: The amendment effected herein was authorized by the affirmative vote of the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon at a meeting of shareholders pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The capital of the corporation will not be reduced under or by reason of this amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this instrument on the 8th day of September, 2005.

Robert Arkin

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 06/06/2008